16-Mbit (1M x 16) Static RAM
CY62167DV30 MoBL®
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05328 Rev. *G  Revised July 27, 2006
Features
• TSOP I Configurable as 1M x 16 or as 2M x 8 SRAM
• Very high speed: 45 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.2V – 3.6V

CY62167DV30 MoBL®
Document #: 38-05328 Rev. *G Page 10 of 12
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 CY62167DV30LL-45ZXI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (12 x 18.4 x 1 mm) (Pb-free) Industrial
55 CY62167DV30LL-55BVI 51-85178 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm)
CY62167DV30LL-55BVXI 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm) (Pb-free)
CY62167DV30LL-55ZI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I (12 x 18.4 x 1 mm)
CY62167DV30LL-55ZXI 48-pin TSOP I (12 x 18.4 x 1 mm) (Pb-free)
70 CY62167DV30LL-70BVI 51-85178 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm)
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
A
1